
File a Formal Complaint - Ed Kilduff 

Ed Kilduff (Tue, 19 Jun at 9:06 AM) 
To Whom it May Concern -- 
 
It has come to my attention that Randy Gaylord -- failed candidate for Superior Court Judge and current 
candidate for San Juan County Prosecutor -- has violated RCW 42.17A.235, ,240, and WAC 390-16-105 by 
initially reporting under the mini reporting option despite not qualifying for this option.  
 
Gaylord has also failed to report the identity of donors who have made contributions to his campaign in 
violation of RCW 42.17A.235. This concealment of the identity of his campaign donors also constitutes a 
violation of RCW 42.17A.435.  
 
Individuals who wish to "mini-report" must meet a set of conditions in order to qualify for this option. This 
includes, but is not limited to, not accepting an aggregate of $5000 in contributions.  
 
When he finally decided to switch from mini to full reporting, Gaylord disclosed a starting balance of 
$6500. http://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4725476. This being the case, Gaylord never 
qualified for the mini reporting option in 2018.  
 
When Gaylord lost his election in 2009, he reported a negative balance of $-6789.62 on his final C4. See 
here: http://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=1215617 
 
Gaylord was unchallenged for re-election in both 2010 and 2014, yet now he is reporting a positive balance of 
$6500.  
 
Please ensure that Gaylord immediately discloses the identity of those who have contributed to the $6500 in 
starting funds that he has reported.  
 
To date, Gaylord has not filed a single C3 disclosing contributions since 2009.  It should be noted that a C3 is 
required to be filed after $200 in activity is reported per RCW 42.17A.235 & .240. Gaylord is clearly in 
violation of our state's campaign finance laws.  
 
Sincerely,  
 
Ed 
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